

V
SLP(C)... 3500-3502 OF 2003
ITEM No.50

Court No.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3500-3502

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2002 in RSA 2946, 2818/02
& dt. 10.7.02 in RSA 2817/02 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANDHALIL DEVI @ AANDHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PALAN DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP & for permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner two weeks time is granted for filing additional documents. Call after two weeks. The documents shall be filed in accordance with the rules of this Court.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master